## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Science and Technology Department Civil Secretariat, J&K.

Subject: - Accord of Administrative sanction for Installation of 20 MW Grid Tied Rooftop Solar Power Plants on Residential Buildings across all districts of UT of J&K by Jammu & Kashmir Energy Development Agency (JAKEDA), Science and Technology Department, Under "Grid Connected Rooftop Solar Programme, Phase-II" of MNRE at a project cost of Rs.104 Crore envisaging Rs.26 Crores as UT Share.

No.148/13/2022 dated Decision Administrative Council Reference:-23.11.2022.

> Government Order No. 38-JK (ST) of 2022 Dated: 07 .12.2022

Decision Administrative Council's Pursuant to the No.148/13/2022 dated 23.11.2022, Sanction is hereby accorded for Installation of 20 MW Grid Tied Rooftop Solar Power Plants on Residential Buildings across all districts of UT of J&K by Jammu & Kashmir Energy Development Agency (JAKEDA), Science and Technology Department, Under "Grid Connected Rooftop Solar Programme, Phase-II" of MNRE at a project cost of Rs.104 Crore envisaging Rs.26 Crores as UT Share. The JAKEDA also shall make a detailed presentation for submission to the Administrative Council on the modalities for implementation of the scheme.

The sanction is subject to fulfillment of all codal formalities laid down in the guide lines issued by the Ministry of New Renewable Energy, MNRE.

By Order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/

(Saurabh Bhagat) IAS

Commissioner/Secretary to the Government Dated: 07.12.2022

No.ST/AdmOAdm/35/2022-7 Copy to:

1. Financial Commisoner (Additional Chief Secretary), FinanceDepartmer c.

2. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.

- Accountant General (A&E) Office, J&K.
  Director, SPV-Division, MNRE GoI, New Delhi.
  Chief Executive Officer, JAKEDA for information and necessary action.
- 6. FA/CAO, Science and Technology Department.
- 7. Treasury Officer, Civil Secretariat, Treasury.
- 8. Private Secretary to Chief Secretary, J&K.
- 9. Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary, Government of Jammu and Kashmir for the infomarion of the Chief Secretary.
- 10. Private Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, Science & Technology Department for the information of the Commissoner/Secretary.
- 11. Government Order file (w.2.s.c.).
- 12. In-charge Website, S&T Department.

13.

(Shafiq Ahmed) JKA

Additional Secretary to the Government